8.4-Digital-Segment-Disply
Introduction
In this lesson, you will learn how to use a 4-digit 7-segment display.
Hardware Required
 1 * Raspberry Pi
 1 * T-Extension Board
 1 * 4-Digital 7-Segment Display
 1 * 40-pin Cable

Common Cathode
(DP)GFEDCBA Hex Code (DP)GFEDCBA Hex Code
0 11000000 0xc0 A 10001000 0x88
1 11111001 0xf9 B 10000011 0x83
2 10100100 0xa4 C 11000110 0xc6
3 10110000 0xb0 D 10100001 0xa1
4 10011001 0x99 E 10000110 0x86
5 10010010 0x92 F 10001110 0x8e
6 10000010 0x82 . 01111111 0x7f
7 11111000 0xf8
8 10000000 0x80
8.4-Digital-Segment-Disply
9 10010000 0x90
Schematic Diagram
T-Board Name physical wiringPi BCM
GPIO17 Pin 11 0 17
GPIO27 Pin 13 2 27
GPIO22 Pin 15 2 22
SPIMOSI Pin 19 12 10
GPIO18 Pin 12 1 18
GPIO23 Pin 16 4 23
GPIO24 Pin 18 5 24
Experimental Procedures
Step 1: Build the circuit.
8.4-Digital-Segment-Disply
For C Language Users